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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 

 IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

 

STATE OF FLORIDA, 

 

Plaintiff,  FSC NO. SC12-1350 

v.     BREVARD CASE NO. 05-2009-CF-043923-AXXXX 

 

TERENCE TOBIAS OLIVER,       

  

Defendant. 

                       / 

 

  

 NOTICE TO STATE ATTORNEY OF AFFIRMANCE OF DEATH PENALTY 

 

 

TO: PHILIP G. ARCHER, STATE ATTORNEY 

EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

 
The Attorney General of the State of Florida, pursuant to 

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.852(d)(1), gives notice that 

on the 27th day of April 2017, the Florida Supreme Court issued its 

mandate affirming the death sentence in this case.   

Within 90 days after receipt of this notice, you and each 

Florida law enforcement agency involved in this case, should copy, 

seal, index, and deliver to the records repository of the Secretary 

of State all public records determined by your department to be 

relevant to the subject matter of a proceeding under Florida Rule 

of Criminal Procedure 3.850 or 3.851 unless the production of such 

records would be unduly burdensome. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

has been served on: Philip G. Archer, State Attorney, Eighteenth 
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Judicial Circuit, parcher@sa18.state.fl.us, Russell Bausch, 

Assistant State Attorney, rbausch@sa18.state.fl.us, Susan Stewart, 

Assistant State Attorney, sstewart@sa18.state.fl.us, William 

Respess, Assistant State Attorney, brespess@sa18.state.fl.us, 2725 

Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. D, Viera, FL 32940-6605; Timothy 

Caudill, Assistant Public Defender, tcaudill@pd18.net, 101 Eslinger 

Way, Sanford, FL  32772; Nancy Ryan, Assistant Public Defender, 

ryan.nancy@pd7.org, perkins.lorraine@pd7.org, 444 Seabreeze Blvd., 

Suite 210, Daytona Beach, FL  32118; James V. Viggiano, CCRC-

Middle, viggiano@ccmr.state.fl.us and support@ccmr.state.fl.us, 

Raheela Ahmed, Assistant CCRC, ahmed@ccmr.state.fl.us, Maria 

Perinetti, Assistant CCRC, Lisa Bort, Assistant CCRC, CCRC-Middle, 

12973 N. Telecom Parkway, Temple Terrace, FL  33637; and Tangy 

Hardy Williams, Capital Case Clerk, williamstr@flcourts.org, 

Florida Supreme Court, 500 S. Duval Street, Tallahassee, FL  32399, 

on this 24th day of May, 2017. 

      PAMELA JO BONDI 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

        
Tayo Popoola 

Assistant Attorney General 

Florida Bar # 96101 

     Office of the Attorney General 

444 Seabreeze Blvd., 5th Floor 

Daytona Beach, FL 32118 

Telephone: (386) 238-4990 

Fax: (386) 226-0457           

tayo.popoola@myfloridalegal.com 

      capapp@myfloridalegal.com 


